



\$~57

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 780/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19619/2023

NAHEED CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh and
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State with Ms. Nupur
Singh, Mr. Amit Singh,
Ms. Jaya Singh, Mr.
Dipanshu Arora, Mr.
Krishna Mohan Rai, Mr.
Surender Kumar Yadav
and Mr. Rajesh Rathi,
Advs.
Ms. Purnima Maheshwari,
Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

29.07.2024

%

List on 09.10.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 29, 2024

'KDK'