



\$~70

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 780/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19619/2023

NAHEED CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rana Ranjeet Singh,
Advocate.

versus

THE STATE OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State.

SI Maneeta (P.S.
Ambedkar Nagar).

Ms. Purnima Maheshwari,
Advocate for Respondent
No.2 (Through V.C.).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.10.2024

1. In view of the Full Court reference at 03:00 PM today, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 17.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 9, 2024

'Aman'