



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 780/2023 CRL.M.A. 19619/2023**  
**NAHEED CHOUDHARY** .....Petitioner  
Through: None.

versus

**THE STATE OF DELHI & ANR.** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for the State

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**17.01.2025**

%

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner/revisionist.
2. It seems that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing this litigation.
3. Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed in default for non-prosecution. Pending application also stands disposed of.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 17, 2025/at**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)