



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 780/2023**

NAHEED CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Ms. Akanksha
Singh and Mr. Aditya Shekhar,
Advocates

versus

THE STATE OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: APP (Appearance not given)
Ms. Purnima Maheshwari, Advocate
for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.03.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. This criminal revision petition has been received just now (12.10 p.m.) through supplementary list. It appears that acquittal of the respondent no. 2, upheld by the Court of Sessions has been challenged by the complainant *de facto*. Trial Court record has already been received.
2. List for arguments on 25.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 27, 2025

'rs'